DISCLAIMER: The Original Assessment and County Board Judgment figures used in this
report have been provided by the party filing the complaint. These figures have not been
verified for accuracy by the Tax Court Management Office.

CAUTION: The case information contained herein is generated by the Tax Court of New
Jersey and is intended for informational purposes only. The Tax Court of New Jersey
provides this information as a public service and makes no warranties, either express or
implied, regarding accuracy, reliability, currency, completeness, or suitability for any
particular purpose. The New Jersey Judiciary assumes no liability for the misinterpretation
or improper or illegal use of this information.



County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023

to 8/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012720-2020 CIPORA RABINOWITZ V ATLANTIC CITY 703 7 2020
Address: 1860 West Riverside Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/3/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 93,300.00 0.00
and $93,300.00 ¥95, ’ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $93,300.00 $93,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $93,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
012721-2020 CIPORA RABINOWITZ V ATLANTIC CITY 703 5 2020
Address: 1910 West Riverside Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/3/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 100,300.00 0.00 I . -
7 $100,300.00 $ ¥ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $100,300.00 $100,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $100,300.00 $0.00 s0.00

9/11/2023




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023 to 8/31/2023

9/11/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012507-2021 JYOTI DHAM ATLANTIC CITY, LLC V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY 50 31 C0005 2021
Address: 1515 Boardwalk C5
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $240,300.00 $240,300.00 $240,300.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $134,700.00 $134,700.00 $89,200.00 | O VP ° °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $375,000.00 $375,000.00 $329,500.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2022 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $375,000.00 $329,500.00 ($45,500.00)
012512-2021 TRAN, ANN & PHAM, LENA V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY 367 24 2021
Address: 3722 South Blvd.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $87,500.00 $87,500.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $97,500.00 $97,500.00 $0.00 udgment Type p
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $185,000.00 $185,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $185,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023  to 8/31/2023 9/11/2023

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010323-2022 RHA, RAPHAEL & MICHAEL RMR LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 156 6 2022
Address: 1720 Atlantic Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $190,000.00 $190,000.00 $162,000.00 v P ‘ ’
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $270,000.00 $270,000.00 $242,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2023 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $270,000.00 $242,000.00 ($28,000.00)

Total number of cases for

Atlantic City




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023  to 8/31/2023 9/11/2023

County: Atlantic Municipality: Brigantine City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007378-2020 HOLTZINGER, BRIAN & ANDREA V BRIGANTINE 1405 2 2020

Address: 1804 Ocean Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/3/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $708,000.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $1,315,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,023,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,023,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
009084-2020 201 NORTH MAIN STREET TRUST LLC V BRIGANTINE 1802 1.02 2020
Address: 405 22nd Street So
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/29/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,132,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $842,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,975,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,975,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023  to 8/31/2023 9/11/2023

County: Atlantic Municipality: Brigantine City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004171-2021 201 NORTH MAIN STREET TRUST LLC V BRIGANTINE 1802 1.02 2021

Address: 405 22nd Street So

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/29/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,132,800.00
and $1,132,800.00 ’ $1,132, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $842,200.00 $0.00 $827,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,975,000.00 $0.00 $1,960,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,975,000.00 $1,960,000.00 ($15,000.00)
004173-2021 HOLTZINGER, BRIAN & ANDREA V BRIGANTINE 1405 2 2021
Address: 1804 Ocean Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/3/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $708,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $1,315,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,023,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,023,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023  to 8/31/2023 9/11/2023

County: Atlantic Municipality: Brigantine City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003352-2022 201 NORTH MAIN STREET TRUST LLC V BRIGANTINE 1802 1.02 2022

Address: 405 22nd Street So

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/29/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,132,800.00
and $1,132,800.00 ’ $1,132, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $842,200.00 $0.00 $827,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,975,000.00 $0.00 $1,960,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,975,000.00 $1,960,000.00 ($15,000.00)
003354-2022 HOLTZINGER, BRIAN & ANDREA V BRIGANTINE 1405 2 2022
Address: 1804 Ocean Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/3/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $708,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $1,315,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,023,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,023,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023  to 8/31/2023 9/11/2023

County: Atlantic Municipality: Brigantine City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002765-2023 201 NORTH MAIN STREET TRUST LLC V BRIGANTINE 1802 1.02 2023
Address: 405 22nd Street So
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/29/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,132,800.00 )
and $1,132,800.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $842,200.00 $0.00 $827,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,975,000.00 $0.00 $1,960,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,975,000.00 $1,960,000.00 ($15,000.00)
Total number of cases for Brigantine City 7




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023  to 8/31/2023 9/11/2023

County: Atlantic Municipality: Egg Harbor Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004387-2020 US REALTY FINANCIAL V EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP 2302 10.01 2020
Address: 6727 Black Horse Pike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/8/2023 Closes Case: N
Land: $2,000,000.00 $0.00 $2,000,000.00 )
e Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag. yp g [Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,000,000.00 $0.00 $2,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,000,000.00 $2,000,000.00 $0.00
004387-2020  US REALTY FINANCIAL V EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP 2302 10 2020
Address: 6725 Black Horse Pike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 9,918,000.00 )
7 $9,918,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $18,082,000.00 $0.00 $10,082,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $28,000,000.00 $0.00 $20,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $28,000,000.00 $20,000,000.00 ($8,000,000.00)

Total number of cases for

Egg Harbor Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023  to 8/31/2023 9/11/2023

County: Atlantic Municipality: Pleasantville City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012038-2021 REHMAN, AMJAD V PLEASANTVILLE CITY 146 35 2021

Address: 808 ONEIDA AVE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/8/2023 Closes Case: Y

Land: $21,400.00 $21,400.00 $21,400.00 .
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

Improvement: $88,400.00 $88,400.00 $83,400.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $109,800.00 $109,800.00 $104,800.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $109,800.00 $104,800.00 ($5,000.00)
012040-2021 PARRISH-NEIL, TERRI R V PLEASANTVILLE CITY 39 26 2021
Address: 107 W PARK AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $26,700.00 $26,700.00 $26,700.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $90,500.00 $90,500.00 $85,500.00 | e WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $117,200.00 $117,200.00 $112,200.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9! 4
Non-Qualified $0.00 $117,200.00 $112,200.00 ($5,000.00)

Total number of cases for Pleasantville City 2



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023  to 8/31/2023

Municipality: Somers Point City

9/11/2023
County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008579-2023 MMR ASSOCIATES LLC % BERNIE ROBBINS V SOMERS POINT CITY 1017 2.02 2023
Address: 507-509 New Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $364,000.00 $364,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $629,400.00 $629,400.00 $0.00 | 219 yp P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $993,400.00 $993,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $993,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Somers Point City 1




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023  to 8/31/2023 9/11/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000487-2022 HICKORY MANOR % RIDGETOP CORP V BERGENFIELD 30 1 2021
Address: 115 N. Washington Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 o
Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,128,800.00 $2,128,800.00 $0.00 | 219 P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,128,800.00 $2,128,800.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month 12 12 Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $2,128,800.00 $2,128,800.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
000487-2022 HICKORY MANOR % RIDGETOP CORP V BERGENFIELD 30 4 2021
Address: 16 Hickory Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . -
Jud t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $336,100.00 $336,100.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $336,100.00 $336,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month 12 12 Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $336,100.00 $336,100.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Bergenfield Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023

to 8/31/2023

9/11/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010479-2022 HICKORY MANOR % RIDGETOP CORP V BERGENFIELD 30 4 2022
Address: 16 Hickory Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $246,100.00 $246,100.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,409,600.00 $1,409,600.00 $0.00 | 21 yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,655,700.00 $1,655,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,655,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
010479-2022 HICKORY MANOR % RIDGETOP CORP V BERGENFIELD 30 1 2022
Address: 115 N. Washington Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,920,000.00 $1,920,000.00 $0.00 . )
S Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,228,800.00 $4,228,800.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $6,148,800.00 $6,148,800.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,148,800.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023  to 8/31/2023 9/11/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003916-2023  Hickory Manor % Ridgetop Corp V Bergenfield 30 4 2023
Address: 16 Hickory Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/15/2023 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $246,100.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,409,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,655,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,655,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
003916-2023  Hickory Manor % Ridgetop Corp V Bergenfield 30 1 2023
Address: 115 N. Washington Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,920,000.00 )
7 $1,920,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,228,800.00 $0.00 $3,229,300.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $6,148,800.00 $0.00 $5,149,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,148,800.00 $5,149,300.00 ($999,500.00)

Total number of cases for

Bergenfield Borough 3




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023

to 8/31/2023

9/11/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005998-2022  PLANK PAT REALTY/VORNADO/JAYNE C. BY STOP & SHOP SUPERMARKET 2 7 2022
Address: 675 Paterson Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/2/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $13,214,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,785,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $20,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year 1: Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $20,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Carlstadt Borough 1



Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Cliffside Park Bor

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023

to 8/31/2023 9/11/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010482-2022 REYES CARRASCO V CLIFFISIDE PARK 1105 6 2022
Address: 401 Palisade Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $246,000.00 $246,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $277,500.00 $277,500.00 $0.00 i P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $523,500.00 $523,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $523,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Cliffside Park Bor 1



County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Edgewater Bor

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023

to 8/31/2023 9/11/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007231-2022 YOUNG R. PARK AND CHONG PARK V BOROUGH OF EDGEWATER 24 24 1 C1280 2022
Address: 1280 River Road Unit 1
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $318,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $720,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,038,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,038,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
010244-2022 AYER, AMIT V EDGEWATER BORO 99 1.14 CB616 2022
Address: 9 SOMERSET LANE, UNIT 616
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/29/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $400,000.00 $400,000.00 $0.00 ) )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $561,700.00 $561,700.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $961,700.00 $961,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $961,700.00 $0.00 s0.00
Total number of cases for Edgewater Bor 2



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023  to 8/31/2023

Municipality: Englewood City

9/11/2023

County: Bergen

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009333-2020 Sonehan Properties LP V City of Englewood 2519 2.01 2020
Address: 40 Smith St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $874,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $926,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000545-2021 Sonehan Properties LP V City of Englewood 2519 2.01 2021
Address: 40 Smith St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $874,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $926,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,800,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023  to 8/31/2023 9/11/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000383-2022 Sonehan Properties LP V City of Englewood 2519 2.01 2022

Address: 40 Smith St

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $874,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $926,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003321-2022 ENGLE PLZ INC. V ENGLEWOOD 610 1 2022
Address: 66 N Van Brunt St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/29/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,425,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $574,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,000,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023

to 8/31/2023

9/11/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001558-2023 Sonehan Properties LP V City of Englewood 2519 2.01 2023
Address: 40 Smith St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $874,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $926,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Englewood City 5



County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023

Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borou

to 8/31/2023 9/11/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004184-2017 300 SYLVAN AVE., LLC V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOROUGH 313 3 2017
Address: 300 Sylvan Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $2,870,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,253,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $7,123,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,123,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
004491-2018 300 SYLVAN AVE., LLC V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOROUGH 313 3 2018
Address: 300 Sylvan Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $2,870,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,253,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $7,123,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,123,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023

Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borou

to 8/31/2023 9/11/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005256-2018 HALL, JOYCE V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BORO 905 13 2018
Address: 26 SO VIRGINIA CT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $925,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $130,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,055,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,055,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
005324-2019  LUKOIL NORTH AMERICA LLC V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOROUGH 506 6 2019
Address: 490 SYLVAN AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,272,400.00 .
7 $1,272,400.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $27,600.00 $0.00 $27,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,300,000.00 $0.00 $1,300,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,300,000.00 $1,300,000.00 $0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023

Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borou

to 8/31/2023 9/11/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005326-2019 300 SYLVAN AVE., LLC V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOROUGH 313 3 2019
Address: 300 Sylvan Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $2,870,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,253,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $7,123,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,123,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
002733-2020 LUKOIL NORTH AMERICA LLC V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOROUGH 506 6 2020
Address: 490 Sylvan Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,272,400.00 .
7 $1,272,400.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $27,600.00 $0.00 $27,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,300,000.00 $0.00 $1,300,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,300,000.00 $1,300,000.00 $0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023

Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borou

to 8/31/2023 9/11/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004288-2020 300 SYLVAN AVE., LLC V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOROUGH 313 3 2020
Address: 300 SYLVAN AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $2,870,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,253,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $7,123,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,123,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
001693-2021 300 SYLVAN AVE., LLC V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOROUGH 313 3 2021
Address: 300 SYLVAN AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,870,000.00 )
7 $2,870,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,253,500.00 $0.00 $3,630,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $7,123,500.00 $0.00 $6,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,123,500.00 $6,500,000.00 ($623,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023  to 8/31/2023 9/11/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borou
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003066-2021 LUKOIL NORTH AMERICA LLC V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOROUGH 506 6 2021

Address: 490 Sylvan Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,272,400.00
and $1,272,400.00 ’ $1,272, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $27,600.00 $0.00 $27,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,300,000.00 $0.00 $1,300,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,300,000.00 $1,300,000.00 $0.00
001453-2022 300 SYLVAN AVE., LLC V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOROUGH 313 3 2022
Address: 300 SYLVAN AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,870,000.00 )
7 $2,870,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,253,500.00 $0.00 $3,130,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $7,123,500.00 $0.00 $6,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,123,500.00 $6,000,000.00 ($1,123,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023  to 8/31/2023 9/11/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borou
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001467-2022  Lukoil North America LLC V Englewood Cliffs Borough 506 6 2022

Address: 490 Sylvan Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,272,400.00
and $1,272,400.00 ’ $1,272, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $27,600.00 $0.00 $27,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,300,000.00 $0.00 $1,300,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,300,000.00 $1,300,000.00 $0.00
001084-2023 300 SYLVAN AVE., LLC V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOROUGH 313 3 2023
Address: 300 Sylvan Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,870,000.00 )
7 $2,870,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,253,500.00 $0.00 $3,130,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $7,123,500.00 $0.00 $6,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,123,500.00 $6,000,000.00 ($1,123,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borou

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023

to 8/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003548-2023 LUKOIL NORTH AMERICA LLC V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOROUGH 506 6 2023
Address: 490 SYLVAN AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,272,400.00
and $1,272,400.00 ’ $1,272, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $27,600.00 $0.00 $27,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,300,000.00 $0.00 $1,300,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,300,000.00 $1,300,000.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Englewood Cliffs Borough 13

9/11/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023  to 8/31/2023 9/11/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003747-2020 11-26 SADDLE RIVER RD LLC V BOROUGH OF FAIRLAWN 1506 9 2020

Address: 11-26 Saddle River Rd

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $867,100.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $137,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,005,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,005,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001199-2021 11-26 SADDLE RIVER RD LLC V BOROUGH OF FAIRLAWN 1506 9 2021
Address: 11-26 Saddle River Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $867,100.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $137,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,005,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,005,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023  to 8/31/2023 9/11/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000387-2022 11-26 SADDLE RIVER RD LLC V BOROUGH OF FAIRLAWN 1506 9 2022
Address: 11-26 Saddle River Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 867,100.00
and $867,100.00 ’ $867, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $137,900.00 $0.00 $107,900.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,005,000.00 $0.00 $975,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,005,000.00 $975,000.00 ($30,000.00)
001563-2023  11-26 SADDLE RIVER RD LLC V BOROUGH OF FAIRLAWN 1506 9 2023
Address: 11-26 Saddle River Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 867,100.00 )
7 $867,100.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $137,900.00 $0.00 $82,900.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,005,000.00 $0.00 $950,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,005,000.00 $950,000.00 ($55,000.00)

Total number of cases for

Fair Lawn Borough 4




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023

to 8/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006677-2018 452 HARDING PLACE LLC V FAIRVIEW 225 1 2018
Address: 452 HARDING PL
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $735,000.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,089,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,824,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,824,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003389-2019 452 HARDING PLACE LLC V FAIRVIEW 225 1 2019
Address: 452 HARDING PL
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $735,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,089,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,824,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,824,000.00 $0.00 s0.00

9/11/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023  to 8/31/2023 9/11/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006964-2020 452 HARDING PLACE LLC V FAIRVIEW 225 1 2020
Address: 452 HARDING PL
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $945,000.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,977,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,922,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,922,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
004764-2021 452 HARDING PLACE LLC V FAIRVIEW 225 1 2021
Address: 452 HARDING PL
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $945,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,178,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,123,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,123,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023

to 8/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003737-2022  SLK GLOBAL SOLUTIONS AMERICA V FAIRVIEW 225 1 2022
Address: 452 HARDING PL
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 945,000.00
and $945,000.00 ’ $945, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,497,800.00 $0.00 $2,205,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,442,800.00 $0.00 $3,150,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,442,800.00 $3,150,000.00 ($292,800.00)

Total number of cases for Fairview Borough 5

9/11/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023  to 8/31/2023 9/11/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006751-2021 SUH, BYUNGDUCK V FORT LEE 2451 5 2021

Address: 1445 ABBOTT BLVD.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 443,700.00
and. $443,700.00 $ $443, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,378,500.00 $0.00 $1,378,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,822,200.00 $0.00 $1,822,200.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,822,200.00 $1,822,200.00 $0.00
001016-2022 SUH, BYUNGDUCK V FORT LEE 2451 5 2022
Address: 1445 ABBOTT BLVD.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 443,700.00 .
7 $443,700.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,378,500.00 $0.00 $1,206,300.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,822,200.00 $0.00 $1,650,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,822,200.00 $1,650,000.00 ($172,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023  to 8/31/2023 9/11/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000477-2023 LEE, CHRISTY J. V FORT LEE 2451 5 2023
Address: 1445 ABBOTT BLVD.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 443,700.00
and. $443,700.00 $ $443, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,378,500.00 $0.00 $1,206,300.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,822,200.00 $0.00 $1,650,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,822,200.00 $1,650,000.00 ($172,200.00)
Total number of cases for Fort Lee Borough 3




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023

Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor

to 8/31/2023 9/11/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006405-2018 ROTELLA, EUGENE V & JOYCE & JAMIE J V FRANKLIN LAKES BORO 2506 11 2018
Address: 490 CHERRY STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $342,000.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $773,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,115,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,115,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
004708-2019 FRANCO, PETER V FRANKLIN LAKES BORO 2301 18 2019
Address: 755 SHADY POND PATH
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $368,900.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,154,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,522,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,522,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023

to 8/31/2023

9/11/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007205-2020 ALEXANDER, BRIAN & MICHELLE V FRANKLIN LAKES BORO 2101.12 8 2020
Address: 903 MOHAWK ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $552,000.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,183,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,735,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year 1: Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,735,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Franklin Lakes Bor



County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Garfield City

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023

to 8/31/2023

9/11/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011706-2021 169 PALISADE HOLDINGS LLC V CITY OF GARFIELD 54 34.02 2021
Address: 169 Palisade Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $50,600.00 $50,600.00 $50,600.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $324,500.00 $324,500.00 $279,400.00 v P ‘ ‘
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $375,100.00 $375,100.00 $330,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $375,100.00 $330,000.00 ($45,100.00)
009723-2022 169 PALISADE HOLDINGS LLC V CITY OF GARFIELD 54 34.02 2022
Address: 169 Palisade Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $50,600.00 $50,600.00 $50,600.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $324,500.00 $324,500.00 $279,400.00 | I TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $375,100.00 $375,100.00 $330,000.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $375,100.00 $330,000.00 ($45,100.00)




Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023 to 8/31/2023

Tax Court of New Jersey 9/11/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008953-2023 169 PALISADE HOLDINGS LLC V CITY OF GARFIELD 54 34.02 2023
Address: 169 Palisade Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $50,600.00 $50,600.00 $50,600.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $324,500.00 $324,500.00 $279,400.00 v P ‘ ‘
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $375,100.00 $375,100.00 $330,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $375,100.00 $330,000.00 ($45,100.00)

Total number of cases for

Garfield City




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023  to 8/31/2023 9/11/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007112-2020 STATE HOUSE ASSOCIATES V HACKENSACK CITY 407 16 2020

Address: 352 STATE STREET

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 505,000.00
and $505,000.00 ’ $05, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $776,600.00 $0.00 $776,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,281,600.00 $0.00 $1,281,600.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,281,600.00 $1,281,600.00 $0.00
008684-2020 199 MAIN ASSOCIATES V CITY OF HACKENSACK 313 6 2020
Address: 199-205 Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/25/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $520,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $775,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,295,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,295,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023  to 8/31/2023 9/11/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013614-2020 287 MAIN STREET ASSOC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 407.01 40 2020

Address: 289-291 Main St

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/25/2023 Closes Case: Y

Land: $240,000.00 $240,000.00 $0.00 o , o
' Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice

Improvement: $680,600.00 $680,600.00 $0.00 | 219 yp Pre]
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $920,600.00 $920,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $920,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
000064-2021 DIDIER REALTY CO. INC. V HACKENSACK CITY 216 12 2020
Address: 85 Trinity Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $143,500.00 $143,500.00 $143,500.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $548,900.00 $548,900.00 $481,500.00 | o WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $692,400.00 $692,400.00 $625,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $692,400.00 $625,000.00 ($67,400.00)




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023

to 8/31/2023 9/11/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001470-2021 325 S RIVER PROPERTIES LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 29 5 2021
Address: 325 So River St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $299,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,100,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
002066-2021 STATE HOUSE ASSOCIATES V HACKENSACK CITY 407 16 2021
Address: 352 State Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 505,000.00 )
7 $505,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $776,600.00 $0.00 $776,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,281,600.00 $0.00 $1,281,600.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,281,600.00 $1,281,600.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023  to 8/31/2023 9/11/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004538-2021 199 MAIN ASSOCIATES V CITY OF HACKENSACK 313 6 2021

Address: 199-205 Main St

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/25/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $520,000.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $775,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,295,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,295,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
006198-2021 LARK REALTY CO. V CITY OF HACKENSACK 100.01 11 2021
Address: 99 SO. NEWMAN STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $763,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,640,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,403,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,403,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023

to 8/31/2023

9/11/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007289-2021 175 ASSOCIATES V CITY OF HACKENSACK 424 21
Address: 175 Passaic Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/25/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $630,000.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $1,782,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,412,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year 2:
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,412,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
012405-2021 287 MAIN STREET ASSOC C/O LOMBAR V CITY OF HACKENSACK 407.01 40
Address: 289-291 Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/25/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $240,000.00 $240,000.00 $0.00 I . -
! Jud t Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $680,600.00 $680,600.00 $0.00 udgment Type. prej
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $920,600.00 $920,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year 2:
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $920,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023  to 8/31/2023 9/11/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002895-2022  STATE HOUSE ASSOCIATES V HACKENSACK CITY 407 16 2022

Address: 352 STATE STREET

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 656,500.00
and $656,500.00 ’ %636, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,077,400.00 $0.00 $643,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,733,900.00 $0.00 $1,300,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,733,900.00 $1,300,000.00 ($433,900.00)
006719-2022  WILF,J.&H.C/O 17 & SUMMIT ASSOC V HACKENSACK CITY 114.01 6 2022
Address: 375 Route 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 7,579,000.00 )
7 $7,579,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,336,800.00 $0.00 $7,336,800.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $14,915,800.00 $0.00 $14,915,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $14,915,800.00 $14,915,800.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023  to 8/31/2023 9/11/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007244-2022 175 ASSOCIATES V CITY OF HACKENSACK 424 21 2022

Address: 175 Passaic Street

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/25/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $787,500.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $2,560,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,348,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,348,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
009764-2022 228 MAIN ASSOC., LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 311 20.01 2022
Address: 228 Main Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/4/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $143,000.00 $143,000.00 $143,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $380,000.00 $380,000.00 $157,000.00 | e TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $523,000.00 $523,000.00 $300,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $523,000.00 $300,000.00 ($223,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023  to 8/31/2023 9/11/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004542-2023 STATE HOUSE ASSOCIATES V HACKENSACK CITY 407 16 2023

Address: 352 STATE STREET

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 656,500.00
and $656,500.00 ’ %635, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,157,400.00 $0.00 $443,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,813,900.00 $0.00 $1,100,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,813,900.00 $1,100,000.00 ($713,900.00)
004786-2023  WILF,].&H.C/O 17 & SUMMIT ASSOC V HACKENSACK CITY 114.01 6 2023
Address: 375 Route 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 7,579,000.00 )
7 $7,579,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,336,800.00 $0.00 $6,421,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $14,915,800.00 $0.00 $14,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9! 4
Non-Qualified $0.00 $14,915,800.00 $14,000,000.00 ($915,800.00)

Total number of cases for Hackensack City 16



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023  to 8/31/2023 9/11/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Haworth Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005586-2020 GORN, MICHAEL V HAWORTH 906 6 2020

Address: 390 ORCHARD PL

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $333,500.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $702,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,035,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,035,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
000643-2021 GORN, MICHAEL V HAWORTH 906 6 2021
Address: 390 ORCHARD PL
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $333,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $702,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,035,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,035,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023  to 8/31/2023 9/11/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Haworth Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001338-2022 GORN, MICHAEL V HAWORTH 906 6 2022

Address: 390 ORCHARD PL

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $333,500.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $702,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,035,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,035,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
000663-2023 GORN, MICHAEL V HAWORTH 906 6 2023
Address: 390 ORCHARD PL
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $333,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $702,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,035,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,035,600.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for Haworth Borough 4



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023  to 8/31/2023 9/11/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Ho-Ho-Kus Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000863-2019  EAST FRANKLIN TPKE, LLC V BOROUGH OF HO-HO-KUS 1010 10 2019
Address: 181-201 E. Franklin Tkpe & 4-8 SYC
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,520,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,557,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,477,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,477,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
000993-2020 EAST FRANKLIN TPKE, LLC V BOROUGH OF HO-HO-KUS 1010 10 2020
Address: 181-201 E. Franklin Tkpe & 4-8 SYC
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $1,920,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,557,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,477,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,477,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023

Municipality: Ho-Ho-Kus Borough

to 8/31/2023 9/11/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001317-2021 BUTLER, JAMES J III & LYN S. V HO-HO-KUS 403 17.01 2021
Address: 2 Saddle Brook Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/29/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $550,000.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,350,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001319-2021 RAJAN, RAMESH & ASHA UNNIKRISHNAN V HO-HO-KUS 1207 2 2021
Address: 75 Wearimus Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/29/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $525,900.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $628,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,153,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,153,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023  to 8/31/2023 9/11/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Ho-Ho-Kus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001366-2021 Sycamore St-E. Franklin TPKE LLC V Borough of Ho-Ho-Kus 1010 10 2021

Address: 181-201 E. Frk Tpk & 4-8 SYC

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/23/2023 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 0.00

and $1,920,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,557,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,477,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0

Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00

. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:

armlan )
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1

Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,477,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
001109-2022 SYCAMORE ST-E. FRANKLIN TPKE LLC V BOROUGH OF HO-HO-KUS 1010 10 2022

Address: 181-201 E. Frk Tpk & 4-8 SYC

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,920,000.00 3 $ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $1,557,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,477,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:

Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,477,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023

Municipality: Ho-Ho-Kus Borough

to 8/31/2023 9/11/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001841-2022 BUTLER, JAMES J III & LYN S. V HO-HO-KUS 403 17.01 2022
Address: 2 Saddle Brook Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/29/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $550,000.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,350,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001843-2022 RAJAN, RAMESH & ASHA UNNIKRISHNAN V HO-HO-KUS 1207 2 2022
Address: 75 Wearimus Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/29/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $525,900.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $628,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,153,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,153,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023  to 8/31/2023 9/11/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Ho-Ho-Kus Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002776-2023 BUTLER, LYN S. V HO-HO-KUS 403 17.01 2023
Address: 2 Saddle Brook Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $550,000.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,350,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
002777-2023  RAJAN, RAMESH & ASHA UNNIKRISHNAN V HO-HO-KUS 1207 2 2023
Address: 75 Wearimus Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/29/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $525,900.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $628,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,153,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,153,900.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for Ho-Ho-Kus Borough 10




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Little Ferry Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023

to 8/31/2023

9/11/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006063-2018 HIGHVIEW STAR PROPERTY LLC V LITTLE FERRY BOROUGH 108.06 2.01 2018
Address: INDUSTRIAL AVENUE HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,327,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,966,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,293,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,293,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
006063-2018 HIGHVIEW STAR PROPERTY LLC V LITTLE FERRY BOROUGH 108.06 2.02 2018
Address: 107 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $170,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $325,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $495,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $495,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Little Ferry Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023

to 8/31/2023

9/11/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003483-2019 HIGHVIEW STAR PROPERTY LLC V LITTLE FERRY BOROUGH 108.06 2.01 2019
Address: INDUSTRIAL AVENUE HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,327,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,209,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,537,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,537,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
003483-2019 HIGHVIEW STAR PROPERTY LLC V LITTLE FERRY BOROUGH 108.06 2.02 2019
Address: 107 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $170,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $351,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $522,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $522,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023  to 8/31/2023

Municipality: Little Ferry Borough

9/11/2023

County: Bergen

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002375-2020 HIGHVIEW STAR PROPERTY LLC V LITTLE FERRY BOROUGH 108.06 2.01 2020
Address: Industrial Avenue HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,327,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,377,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,705,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,705,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
002375-2020 HIGHVIEW STAR PROPERTY LLC V LITTLE FERRY BOROUGH 108.06 2.02 2020
Address: 107 Industrial Avenue HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $170,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $371,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $542,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $542,100.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

Little Ferry Borough 3




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023  to 8/31/2023 9/11/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010930-2012 TD BROOKS, LLC V LYNDHURST TWP. 230 8 2012
Address: 1251 Valley Brook Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 7,500,000.00
and $7,500,000.00 ’ $7,500, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,310,300.00 $0.00 $1,270,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $9,810,300.00 $0.00 $8,770,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,810,300.00 $8,770,000.00 ($1,040,300.00)

Total number of cases for

Lyndhurst Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023  to 8/31/2023 9/11/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Maywood Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006304-2020 RUSSELL P TROCANO ENTERPRIS LLC V MAYWOOD BORO 86 17 2020

Address: 547 SPRING VALLEY RD

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/25/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 627,700.00
and $627,700.00 ’ $627, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $497,800.00 $0.00 $172,300.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,125,500.00 $0.00 $800,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,125,500.00 $800,000.00 ($325,500.00)
013284-2020 RUSSELL P TROCANO ENTERPRISE LLC V MAYWOOD 69 5 2020
Address: W Pleasant Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/25/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $556,100.00 $556,100.00 $489,500.00 )
! Jud, t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $556,100.00 $556,100.00 $489,500.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $556,100.00 $489,500.00 ($66,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023  to 8/31/2023 9/11/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Maywood Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011712-2021 RUSSELL P TROCANO ENTERPRIS LL V MAYWOOD BORO 86 17 2021

Address: 547 SPRING VALLEY RD

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/25/2023 Closes Case: Y

Land: $949,300.00 $949,300.00 $600,000.00 .
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

Improvement: $569,200.00 $569,200.00 $200,000.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,518,500.00 $1,518,500.00 $800,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,518,500.00 $800,000.00 ($718,500.00)
011937-2021 RUSSELL P TROCANO ENTERPRIS LL V MAYWOOD BORO 69 5 2021
Address: W PLEASANT AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/25/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 1,369,500.00 560,000.00 .
7 $1,369,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,369,500.00 $1,369,500.00 $560,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,369,500.00 $560,000.00 ($809,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023  to 8/31/2023 9/11/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Maywood Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006670-2022 RUSSELL P TROCANO ENTERPRISE LLC V MAYWOOD BORO 86 17 2022

Address: 547 SPRING VALLEY RD

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/25/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 854,400.00
and $854,400.00 ’ %84, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $360,000.00 $0.00 $164,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,214,400.00 $0.00 $1,019,100.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,214,400.00 $1,019,100.00 ($195,300.00)
009923-2022 RUSSELL P TROCANO ENTERPRIS LLC V MAYWOOD BORO 69 13 2022
Address: END OF W. PLEASANT AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/25/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $992,500.00 $992,500.00 $567,200.00 )
! Jud, t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $992,500.00 $992,500.00 $567,200.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $992,500.00 $567,200.00 ($425,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023  to 8/31/2023 9/11/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Maywood Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009932-2022 RUSSELL P TROCANO ENTERPRIS LLC V MAYWOOD BORO 69 5 2022
Address: W PLEASANT AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/25/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $958,700.00 $958,700.00 $560,000.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag. yp g [Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $958,700.00 $958,700.00 $560,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $958,700.00 $560,000.00 ($398,700.00)

Total number of cases for Maywood Borough 7



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023  to 8/31/2023 9/11/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Montvale Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006495-2023 JD MONTVALE LLC V MONTVALE 2904 3 2023

Address: 102 Chestnut Ridge Road

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,280,000.00
and $2,280,000.00 ’ $2,280, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,570,000.00 $0.00 $2,570,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,850,000.00 $0.00 $4,850,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,850,000.00 $4,850,000.00 $0.00
006500-2023 20 CRAIG RD OWNER LLC V MONTVALE 1902 11 2023
Address: 20 Craig Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,500,000.00 .
7 $1,500,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,350,000.00 $0.00 $1,350,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,850,000.00 $0.00 $2,850,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,850,000.00 $2,850,000.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Montvale Borough 2



County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023

Municipality: North Arlington Bor

to 8/31/2023 9/11/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007570-2020 KKS REALTY V CITY OF NORTH ARLINGTON 156 3 2020
Address: 602-604 Ridge Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/25/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $741,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $262,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,004,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,004,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
005624-2021 1135 RIVER ROAD REALTY LLC V BOROUGH OF NORTH ARLINGTON 1 2 2021
Address: 11-23-25 River Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $2,678,900.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,571,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $5,250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,250,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: North Arlington Bor

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023

to 8/31/2023

9/11/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011756-2021 KKS REALTY V BOROUGH OF NORTH ARLINGTON 156 3 2021
Address: 602-604 Ridge Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/25/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $741,600.00 $741,600.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $236,300.00 $236,300.00 $0.00 | 219 P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $977,900.00 $977,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year 1: Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $977,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for North Arlington Bor



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023  to 8/31/2023 9/11/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Oakland Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007193-2016  PSEG SERVICES CORP. V OAKLAND BOROUGH 3601 41 2016

Address: 20 VAN VOOREN DRIVE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,557,800.00
and $2,557,800.00 ’ $2,557, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,442,200.00 $0.00 $3,102,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,000,000.00 $0.00 $5,659,800.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,000,000.00 $5,659,800.00 ($340,200.00)
004787-2017 PSEG SERVICES CORP V OAKLAND BOROUGH 3601 41 2017
Address: 20 Van Vooren Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,557,800.00 )
7 $2,557,800.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,442,200.00 $0.00 $3,047,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $6,000,000.00 $0.00 $5,604,800.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,000,000.00 $5,604,800.00 ($395,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023  to 8/31/2023 9/11/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Oakland Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006077-2018 PSEG SERVICES CORP V OAKLAND BOROUGH 3601 41 2018

Address: 20 VAN VOOREN DRIVE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,557,800.00
and $2,557,800.00 ’ $2,557, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,442,200.00 $0.00 $2,995,900.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,000,000.00 $0.00 $5,553,700.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,000,000.00 $5,553,700.00 ($446,300.00)
006946-2019 PSEG SERVICES CORP V OAKLAND BOROUGH 3601 41 2019
Address: 20 VAN VOOREN DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $2,557,800.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $3,442,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $6,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,000,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023  to 8/31/2023 9/11/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Oakland Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001588-2020 PSEG SERVICES CORP V OAKLAND BOROUGH 3601 41 2020
Address: 20 Van Vooren Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $2,557,800.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $3,442,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
002506-2021 PSEG SERVICES CORP V OAKLAND BOROUGH 3601 41 2021
Address: 20 Van Vooren Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $2,557,800.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $3,442,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $6,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,000,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Oakland Borough

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023

to 8/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002900-2022 PSEG SERVICES CORP V OAKLAND BOROUGH 3601 41 2022
Address: 20 Van Vooren Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $3,007,800.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $5,858,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $8,866,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,866,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
002675-2023  PSEG SERVICES CORP V OAKLAND BOROUGH 3601 41 2023
Address: 20 VAN VOOREN DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $3,007,800.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $5,692,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $8,700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,700,000.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

Oakland Borough 8

9/11/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023  to 8/31/2023 9/11/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Old Tappan Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007407-2018 MICHAEL & DIANE BROSNAN V BOROUGH OF OLD TAPPAN 206 1 2018

Address: 87 OGLE ROAD

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $481,300.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $1,468,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,950,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,950,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003330-2019 MICHAEL & DIANE BROSNAN V BOROUGH OF OLD TAPPAN 206 1 2019
Address: 87 OGLE ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $481,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $1,468,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,950,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,950,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023  to 8/31/2023 9/11/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Old Tappan Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002078-2020 BROSNAN, MICHAEL & DIANE V OLD TAPPAN 206 1 2020

Address: 87 Ogle Road

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 481,300.00
and $481,300.00 ’ $48L, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,318,700.00 $0.00 $1,318,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,800,000.00 $0.00 $1,800,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,800,000.00 $1,800,000.00 $0.00
001263-2021 GAMBUTI, PATRICK JR. & NANCY V OLD TAPPAN 1104 12 2021
Address: 16 AUTUMN LA
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 455,000.00 )
7 $455,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $559,200.00 $0.00 $495,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,014,200.00 $0.00 $950,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,014,200.00 $950,000.00 ($64,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023  to 8/31/2023 9/11/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Old Tappan Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001700-2021 BROSNAN, MICHAEL & DIANE V OLD TAPPAN 206 1 2021

Address: 87 Ogle Road

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 481,300.00
and $481,300.00 ’ $48L, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,318,700.00 $0.00 $1,318,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,800,000.00 $0.00 $1,800,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,800,000.00 $1,800,000.00 s0.00
002338-2022 BROSNAN, MICHAEL & DIANE V OLD TAPPAN 206 1 2022
Address: 87 Ogle Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 481,300.00 )
7 $481,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,318,700.00 $0.00 $1,268,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,800,000.00 $0.00 $1,750,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,800,000.00 $1,750,000.00 ($50,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Old Tappan Borough

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023

to 8/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002001-2023 BROSNAN, MICHAEL & DIANE V OLD TAPPAN 206 1 2023
Address: 87 Ogle Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 481,300.00
and $481,300.00 ’ $48L, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,318,700.00 $0.00 $1,218,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,800,000.00 $0.00 $1,700,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,800,000.00 $1,700,000.00 ($100,000.00)

Total number of cases for  Old Tappan Borough 7

9/11/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023  to 8/31/2023 9/11/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Oradell Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005353-2019  SFIII KINDERKAMACK LLC V ORADELL BOROUGH 807 1 2019

Address: 690 KINDERKAMACK ROAD

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/25/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,337,500.00
and $2,337,500.00 * $2,337, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $10,325,100.00 $0.00 $6,162,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $12,662,600.00 $0.00 $8,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $12,662,600.00 $8,500,000.00 ($4,162,600.00)
006866-2020  SF IIT KINDERKAMACK, LLC V ORADELL BOROUGH 807 1 2020
Address: 690 KINDERKAMACK ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/25/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,337,500.00 )
7 $2,337,500.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $10,982,800.00 $0.00 $6,162,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $13,320,300.00 $0.00 $8,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $13,320,300.00 $8,500,000.00 ($4,820,300.00)




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Oradell Borough

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023

to 8/31/2023

9/11/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007262-2020 TRAPHAGEN, V. PETER & ELISABETH V ORADELL BORO 504 46 2020
Address: 86 WANAMAKER AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/7/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $283,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $794,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,077,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year 1: Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,077,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Oradell Borough 3



Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Ridgefield Park Village

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023

to 8/31/2023

9/11/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007427-2022 147 MAIN STREET NJ LLC V VILLAGE OF RIDGEFIELD PARK 94 5 2022
Address: 147 Main Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,260,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,314,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,574,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year 1: Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month 0 0 Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Ridgefield Park Village 1



County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Ridgewood Village

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023

to 8/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009726-2022 FALCIGLIA, DOLORES V VILLAGAE OF RIDGEWOOD 2808 13 2022
Address: 309 Westgate Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 476,000.00 0.00
and. $476,000.00 $476, $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $476,000.00 $476,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $476,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006131-2023 HENNESSEY, THOMAS&JESSICA V RIDGEWOOD VILLAGE 1205 10 2023
Address: 227 HAMILTON RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 415,000.00 )
7 $415,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,083,000.00 $0.00 $965,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,498,000.00 $0.00 $1,380,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,498,000.00 $1,380,700.00 ($117,300.00)

Total number of cases for

Ridgewood Village 2

9/11/2023




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023  to 8/31/2023 9/11/2023

Municipality: Rochelle Park Tp

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011393-2020 ALAN SCHARFSTEIN V TOWNSHIP OF ROCHELLE PARK 43.01 236 2020
Address: Oldis Street & Route 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $501,300.00 $501,300.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $349,000.00 $349,000.00 $0.00 uag: yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $850,300.00 $850,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $850,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
011700-2021  ALAN SCHARFSTEIN V TOWNSHIP OF ROCHELLE PARK 43.01 236 2021
Address: 195 Route 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $501,300.00 $501,300.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $349,000.00 $349,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $850,300.00 $850,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $850,300.00 $0.00 s0.00
Total number of cases for Rochelle Park Tp 2




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023  to 8/31/2023

Municipality: Saddle Brook Township

9/11/2023

County: Bergen

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011638-2016 ZAFAR, CHUDHRY & QAISRA V SADDLE BROOK 1105 2.04 2016
Address: 2 NICHOLAS COURT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $175,600.00 $175,600.00 $175,600.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $520,400.00 $520,400.00 $377,400.00 v P 9 ‘
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $696,000.00 $696,000.00 $553,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $696,000.00 $553,000.00 ($143,000.00)
013055-2017 FM & ASA LLC V TOWNSHIP OF SADDLE BROOK 1711 39 2017
Address: 550 North Midland Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $280,500.00 $280,500.00 $280,500.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $600,300.00 $600,300.00 $600,300.00 | T WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $880,800.00 $880,800.00 $880,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $880,800.00 $880,800.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023  to 8/31/2023 9/11/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle Brook Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013157-2018 FM & ASA, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF SADDLE BROOK 1711 39 2018

Address: 550 North Midland Ave

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/22/2023 Closes Case: Y

Land: $280,500.00 $280,500.00 $280,500.00 .
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

Improvement: $643,500.00 $643,500.00 $599,500.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $924,000.00 $924,000.00 $880,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $924,000.00 $880,000.00 ($44,000.00)
012915-2019 FM & ASA, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF SADDLE BROOK 1711 39 2019
Address: 550 North Midland Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $280,500.00 $280,500.00 $285,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $674,500.00 $674,500.00 $515,000,00 | oo WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $955,000.00 $955,000.00 $800,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $955,000.00 $800,000.00 ($155,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023  to 8/31/2023 9/11/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle Brook Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008748-2020 NKA, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF SADDLE BROOK 707 9 2020

Address: 15 Fifth Street

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 375,000.00
and $375,000.00 ’ 375, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,072,000.00 $0.00 $925,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,447,000.00 $0.00 $1,300,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,447,000.00 $1,300,000.00 ($147,000.00)
012220-2020 FM & ASA, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF SADDLE BROOK 1711 39 2020
Address: 550 North Midland Av
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $280,500.00 $280,500.00 $280,500.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $699,500.00 $699,500.00 $519,500.00 | e TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $980,000.00 $980,000.00 $800,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $980,000.00 $800,000.00 ($180,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023  to 8/31/2023 9/11/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle Brook Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002682-2021 NKA LLC V TOWNSHIP OF SADDLE BROOK 707 9 2021

Address: 15 Fifth Street

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 375,000.00
and $375,000.00 ’ 375, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $998,800.00 $0.00 $925,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,373,800.00 $0.00 $1,300,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,373,800.00 $1,300,000.00 ($73,800.00)
008765-2021 FM & ASA, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF SADDLE BROOK 1711 39 2021
Address: 550 North Midland Av
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 280,500.00 )
7 $280,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $720,300.00 $0.00 $519,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,000,800.00 $0.00 $800,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,000,800.00 $800,000.00 ($200,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023  to 8/31/2023 9/11/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle Brook Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003574-2022 NKA LLC V TOWNSHIP OF SADDLE BROOK 707 9 2022

Address: 15 Fifth Street

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 375,000.00
and $375,000.00 ’ 375, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $969,400.00 $0.00 $969,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,344,400.00 $0.00 $1,344,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,344,400.00 $1,344,400.00 $0.00
007109-2022 74 KP, LLC V SADDLE BROOK TOWNSHIP 1008 3 2022
Address: 16 Kenny Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,215,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,444,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $5,659,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,659,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023  to 8/31/2023 9/11/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle Brook Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007406-2022 535 NORTH MIDLAND AVE LLC V SADDLE BROOK TWP 1701 8 2022

Address: 535 No Midland Ave

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $782,400.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,175,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,957,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,957,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
010065-2022 FM & ASA, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF SADDLE BROOK 1711 39 2022
Address: 550 NORTH MIDLAND AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $280,500.00 $280,500.00 $280,500.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: §793,400.00 $793,400.00 $369,500.00 | e WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,073,900.00 $1,073,900.00 $650,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9! 4
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,073,900.00 $650,000.00 ($423,900.00)

Total number of cases for Saddle Brook Township 12



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023  to 8/31/2023 9/11/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000981-2019 OWENSLEE, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF TEANECK 2507 1 2019

Address: 730 Palisade Ave

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/4/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 744,600.00
and $744,600.00 ’ 5744, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,298,400.00 $0.00 $2,305,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,043,000.00 $0.00 $3,050,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,043,000.00 $3,050,000.00 ($993,000.00)
002486-2020 OWENSLEE, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF TEANECK 2507 1 2020
Address: 730 Palisade Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/4/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 744,600.00 )
7 $744,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,298,400.00 $0.00 $2,195,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,043,000.00 $0.00 $2,940,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,043,000.00 $2,940,000.00 ($1,103,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023  to 8/31/2023 9/11/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003014-2020 CEDAR HOLDING ASSOC. V TOWNSHIP OF TEANECK 3002 1 2020

Address: 80-140 Cedar Lane

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $2,040,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,160,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $8,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003127-2021 CEDAR HOLDING ASSOC V TEANECK TOWNSHIP 3002 1 2021
Address: 80-140 Cedar Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $2,040,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,160,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $8,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,200,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023  to 8/31/2023 9/11/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007321-2021 OWENSLEE, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF TEANECK 2507 1 2021

Address: 730 Palisade Ave

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/4/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 744,600.00
and $744,600.00 ’ 5744, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,298,400.00 $0.00 $2,155,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,043,000.00 $0.00 $2,900,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,043,000.00 $2,900,000.00 ($1,143,000.00)
001154-2022 OWENSLEE, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF TEANECK 2507 1 2022
Address: 730 Palisade Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/4/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 744,600.00 )
7 $744,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,298,400.00 $0.00 $2,155,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,043,000.00 $0.00 $2,900,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,043,000.00 $2,900,000.00 ($1,143,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023  to 8/31/2023 9/11/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003507-2022 NORTH JERSEY FRIENDSHIP HOUSE, INC. V TEANECK 4907 17 2022

Address: 61 Church Street

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/4/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 746,800.00
and $746,800.00 ’ $746, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,336,400.00 $0.00 $853,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,083,200.00 $0.00 $1,600,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2023 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,083,200.00 $1,600,000.00 ($483,200.00)
000433-2023 OWENSLEE, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF TEANECK 2507 1 2023
Address: 730 Palisade Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/4/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 744,600.00 )
7 $744,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,298,400.00 $0.00 $2,155,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,043,000.00 $0.00 $2,900,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,043,000.00 $2,900,000.00 ($1,143,000.00)




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Teaneck Township

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023

to 8/31/2023 9/11/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000705-2023 KNOLL, ABRAHAM & SHARON V TEANECK 1604 8 2023
Address: 501 SUNDERLAND RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $294,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,356,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,650,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,650,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for  Teaneck Township 9



County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Tenafly Borough

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023

to 8/31/2023 9/11/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001600-2022 TOPCHISHVILI, GIVI & SOFIYA V TENAFLY 2804 8 2022
Address: 55 BERKELEY DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/2/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,094,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $346,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,440,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,440,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for  Tenafly Borough 1



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023  to 8/31/2023 9/11/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Teterboro Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008606-2019 DAWSON LOGISTICS ASSETS LLC V TETERBORO BORO 307 2 2019

Address: 100 HOLLISTER ROAD

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $5,218,800.00 * ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $16,817,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $22,036,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $22,036,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
004748-2020 DAWSON LOGISTICS ASSETS LLC V TETERBORO BORO 307 2 2020
Address: 100 HOLLISTER ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $5,218,800.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $17,010,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $22,229,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $22,229,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023  to 8/31/2023 9/11/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Teterboro Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008699-2021 DAWSON LOGISTICS ASSETS LLC V TETERBORO BORO 307 2 2021

Address: 100 HOLLISTER ROAD

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $5,427,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $17,131,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $22,558,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $22,558,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
005310-2022 DAWSON LOGISTICS ASSETS LLC V TETERBORO BORO 307 2 2022
Address: 100 HOLLISTER ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $5,636,300.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $17,063,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $22,699,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $22,699,300.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for  Teterboro Borough 4



County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023

Municipality: Upper Saddle River Bor

to 8/31/2023 9/11/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008868-2020 HALPERIN, GARY D & LISA V UPPER SADDLE RIVER 709 4 2020
Address: 16 HOLLY DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $343,500.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $736,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,079,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,079,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
002482-2021 HALPERIN, GARY D & LISA V UPPER SADDLE RIVER 709 4 2021
Address: 16 HOLLY DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $343,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $736,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,079,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,079,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023

Municipality: Upper Saddle River Bor

to 8/31/2023 9/11/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001013-2022 HALPERIN, GARY D & LISA V UPPER SADDLE RIVER 709 4 2022
Address: 16 HOLLY DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $343,500.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $736,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,079,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,079,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
000678-2023  HALPERIN, GARY D & LISA V UPPER SADDLE RIVER 709 4 2023
Address: 16 HOLLY DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $343,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $742,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,086,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,086,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023

Municipality: Upper Saddle River Bor

to 8/31/2023

9/11/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006146-2023 LEE, JOSHUA & LILLIAN V UPPER SADDLE RIVER BORO 209 2.04 2023
Address: 7 CORN MILL CT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $493,100.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $647,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,140,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,140,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Upper Saddle River Bor 5



County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023

Municipality: Wallington Borough

to 8/31/2023 9/11/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003466-2021 JP MORGAN CHASE #140037 V WALLINGTON BOROUGH 53.01 43 2021
Address: 347 PATERSON AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $454,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $645,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,099,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,099,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
002651-2022  JP MORGAN CHASE #140037 V WALLINGTON BOROUGH 3.01 43 2022
Address: 347 PATERSON AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $454,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $645,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,099,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,099,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Wallington Borough

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023

to 8/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000801-2023 JP MORGAN CHASE #140037 V WALLINGTON BOROUGH 53.01 43 2023
Address: 347 PATERSON AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 454,400.00
and $454,000.00 ’ $44, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $645,900.00 $0.00 $545,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,099,900.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,099,900.00 $1,000,000.00 ($99,900.00)

Total number of cases for  Wallington Borough 3

9/11/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023  to 8/31/2023 9/11/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000003-2021 SPERBER, JASON C & SOPHIE V WYCKOFF TWP 497 50 2020
Address: 110 HILLTOP LANE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $381,600.00 $381,600.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $590,200.00 $590,200.00 $0.00 i P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $971,800.00 $971,800.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $971,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
000259-2022  LIM, HYUNSEOK & LEE, JI YOUNG V WYCKOFF 510 16 2021
Address: 537 Spencer
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . -
Jud t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $75,400.00 $75,400.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $75,400.00 $75,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month 10 10 Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $62,833.00 $62,833.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 s0.00
Total number of cases for Wyckoff Township 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Burlington Municipality: Burlington City

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023

to 8/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007515-2022 O & A ESTATE LLC V BURLINGTON CITY 177 6 2022
Address: 1111 HIGH ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/4/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $38,700.00 $38,700.00 $0.00 I . -
' Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $63,600.00 $63,600.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp Pre]
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $102,300.00 $102,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $102,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Burlington City 1

9/11/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Evesham Township

County: Burlington

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023

to 8/31/2023

9/11/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004698-2023 P & ML ASSOCIATES, LP V EVESHAM TWP 2..05 11 2023
Address: 3 Stow Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $2,000,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,750,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,750,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,750,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Evesham Township 1



Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Moorestown Township

County: Burlington

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023

to 8/31/2023

9/11/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000311-2023 KHOSLA, ASHOK K & MANJU V MOORESTOWN 8500 22 2023
Address: 44 Landing Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $257,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,592,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,850,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year 1: Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,850,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Moorestown Township 1



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023  to 8/31/2023 9/11/2023

County: Burlington Municipality: Mount Laurel Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007050-2020 PRINCE HOTELS, LLC V MOUNT LAUREL TOWNSHIP 304 4.02 2020
Address: 2020 Briggs Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 782,500.00
and $782,500.00 ’ $782, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,548,100.00 $0.00 $6,167,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $8,330,600.00 $0.00 $6,950,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,330,600.00 $6,950,000.00 ($1,380,600.00)
008850-2021  PRINCE HOTELS, LLC V MOUNT LAUREL TOWNSHIP 304 4.02 2021
Address: 2020 Briggs Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $782,500.00 $782,500.00 $782,500.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: §7,548,100.00 $7,548,100.00 $5,217,500.00 | o WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $8,330,600.00 $8,330,600.00 $6,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,330,600.00 $6,000,000.00 ($2,330,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023  to 8/31/2023

Municipality: Mount Laurel Township

9/11/2023

County: Burlington

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007450-2022 PRINCE HOTELS, LLC V MOUNT LAUREL TOWNSHIP 304 4.02 2022
Address: 2020 Briggs Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $782,500.00 $782,500.00 $782,500.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $7,548,100.00 $7,548,100.00 $6,717,500.00 v yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $8,330,600.00 $8,330,600.00 $7,500,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2023 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,330,600.00 $7,500,000.00 ($830,600.00)
002577-2023  SOHIO PIPE LINE V MOUNT LAUREL TOWNSHIP 9000 1 2023
Address: ADJAC. NJ TURNPIKE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $2/434,900.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,434,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,434,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2023  to 8/31/2023 9/11/2023

County: Burlington Municipality: Mount Laurel Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005566-2023 FELLOWSHIP RD LLC V MOUNT LAUREL TOWNSHIP 1204 4.01 2023
Address: 530-534 FELLOWSHIP ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,745,000.00
and $1,745,000.00 ’ $L745, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,760,600.00 $0.00 $6,255,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $8,505,600.00 $0.00 $8,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/